Orange Cup
Eindhoven, 30-11- - 1-12-2019
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NWREDDINGSBRIGADE

Nederland

Event 10 Men, 100m Manikin Tow with Fins Open
30-11-2019 - 16:00 Results
Points: ILS 2016
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
Junioren
1. TURRADO ALVAREZ, Alberto 04  Spain 55.12 877 21.72 33.40
2. MUENDELEIN, Nils 01 DLRG Nordrhein 56.58 841 23.13 33.45
3. IACONI, Nicolo 02 ASD Rosetana 56.93 832 22.09 34.84
4. BERMEJO SANTAMARIA, Osca03  Spain 57.77 812 23.38 34.39
5. PAVONE, Gianmarco 02 ASD Rosetana 57.93 809 22.00 35.93
6. ROMERO FERNANDEZ, lvan 03  Spain 58.06 805 22.69 35.37
7. VANDERSTEEN, Jelle 02 St Truiden 58.52 795 24.04 34.48
8. RICCI, Mauro 02 Athena SC 59.02 783 23.17 35.85
9. BACILE, Christian 02  ACC di Salvamento 59.68 768 24.91 34.77
10. NOEL, Bastien 01  StHubert 1:01.94 717 24.88 37.06
11. MR KAN, Ho Hin 02 HongKong 1:02.00 716 24.95 37.05
12. DE VINCENTIIS, Allesandro 02  ASD Rosetana 1:02.80 699 24.92 37.88
13. DANTIMI, Francesco 01 Athena SC 1:02.92 696 25.01 37.91
14. KILDAL, Matias 02 Romenike 1:03.20 690 25.63 37.57
15. TREDER, Mats 03 Haltern 1:03.35 687 26.25 37.10
16. LEYS, Jamie 03 PORC 1:03.36 687 25.88 37.48
17. HAUG VANDENHOVE, Jonah 03  Starfish 1:03.39 686 25.71 37.68
18. VAN DEN AKKER, Bas 02 RB Echt 1:03.75 679 26.54 37.21
19. VAN GRIEKEN, Rob 03 RB Gouda 1:04.02 673 25.84 38.18
20. SCHWIND, Vinzenz 02 DLRG NiederOIm 1:04.55 662 26.06 38.49
21. BELLUARDO, Gianluca 02 Athena SC 1:04.79 657 25.31 39.48
22. BENSMANN, Luca 01 DLRG Niedersachsen 1:04.81 656 25.63 39.18
23. VAN DER BEEK, Jason 04 RB Echt 1:04.88 655 27.01 37.87
24. ABEL, Paul-Louis 04 DLRG Gutersloh 1:05.19 649 24.94 40.25
25. FORMANN, Brivael 04 St Hubert 1:05.21 648 26.86 38.35
26. KUIPHOF, Robin 03 RB Dordrecht 1:05.32 646 25.93 39.39
27. RUSSCHEN, Tom 02 RB Dordrecht 1:05.36 645 27.22 38.14
28. DI SILVESTRE, Daniele 02 ASD Rosetana 1:05.41 644 25.43 39.98
29. SOBESLAVSKY, David 02 ChechR 1:05.46 643 26.30 39.16
30. ZALUDEK, Ondrej 02 ChechR 1:05.58 641 27.10 38.48
31. DE REUVER, Bas 01 RB Oss 1:05.63 640 26.96 38.67
32. BRINK, Guido 02 RB Vlissingen 1:05.64 639 25.36 40.28
33. VAN DEN AKKER, Tom 02 RB Echt 1:06.07 631 25.19 40.88
34. HILLEN, Ben 02 DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 1:06.12 630 25.67 40.45
35. CRESCIMBENI, Andrea 01 Athena SC 1:06.35 625 25.23 41.12
36. TERPORTEN, Phillip 02 DLRG ALpen 1:06.38 625 26.51 39.87
37. SOLVANG ENGESETH, Joerge03  Starfish 1:07.64 600 26.56 41.08
38. CHIAVACCI, Roberto 04  ACC di Salvamento 1:07.70 599 27.31 40.39
39. ANDRAE, Shawn 03 Celle 1:07.80 597 27.33 40.47
40. CHRISTEL, Torge 03 DLRG Nordrhein 1:07.96 594 25.80 42.16
41. TAUBE, Patrick 02 DLRG Niedersachsen 1:08.04 592 26.70 41.34
42. COSTANZA, Tiziano 01 Athena SC 1:08.17 590 26.95 41.22
43. MATTIOLI, Mirko 03 ACC di Salvamento 1:08.20 589 27.25 40.95
44. VERHOEF, Jop 02 RB Dordrecht 1:08.31 587 25.53 42.78
45, HENSE, Kai 02 DLRG ALpen 1:08.44 585 26.53 41.91
46. MIGLIORELLI, Davide 01 Athena SC 1:08.50 583 26.07 42.43
47. SILVA, Giacomo 03 ACC di Salvamento 1:08.52 583 25.53 42.99
48. GASS, Romuald 01 DLRG Ludwigshafen 1:08.56 582 26.71 41.85
49. MATTHIAS, Otto 02 DLRG Berlin 1:10.21 552 25.91 44.30
50. RENNEBAUM, Max 03 DLRG Gutersloh 1:10.28 550 25.65 44.63
51. KAMPHUIS, Sven 02 RB Staphorst 1:10.71 543 27.92 42.79
52. DREXEL, llija 02  Austria 1:11.19 534 29.35 41.84
53. JETTEN, David 04 RBEcht 1:12.34 514 27.35 44,99
54. MCMASTER, Nathan 04 BLYTH 1:13.06 501 27.87 45.19
55. TRAN, Philipp 03 DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 1:13.54 493 27.36 46.18
56. WALKER - HARDWICK, Joe 03 BLYTH 1:14.14 483 29.78 44.36
57. OSWALD, Jesko 04 DLRG NiederOlm 1:14.96 470 27.07 47.89
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Event 10, Boys, 100m Manikin Tow with Fins, Junioren

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
58. BROWN, Owen 03 BLYTH 1:15.65 459 28.56 47.09
59. GUY, Matthew 04 BLYTH 1:16.43 447 28.36 48.07
60. BITTMANN, Paul 03 Kusel KiXXX 1:16.56 445 27.89 48.67
61. NAUMMANN, Jan 03 DLRG Niedersachsen 1:17.09 437 28.20 48.89
62. LAUER, Ole 04 DLRG Niedersachsen 1:17.28 434 29.35 47.93
63. VAN HELVOIRT, Calvin 01 RB Oss 1:18.02 423 28.34 49.68
64. NUHN, Bowie 03 RB Delft 1:18.40 417 31.42 46.98
65. MUELLER, Haakon 04 DLRG Gutersloh 1:18.42 417 28.77 49.65
66. BECKER, Alexander 02 DLRG Ludwigshafen 1:19.42 402 30.02 49.40
67. DE KOE, Jesse 03 RB Staphorst 1:20.08 393 30.36 49.72
68. BELHAJ, Anass 04 RB Gouda 1:22.76 357 29.24 53.52
69. REISICH, Erik 02 DLRG Ludwigshafen 1:26.91 308 28.94 57.97
70. DOLDERSUM, Remco 04 RB Staphorst 1:28.99 287 31.22 57.77
71. ALDERS, Victor 04 RB Gouda 1:34.94 235 30.89 1.04.05
72. VAN BAKEL, Willem 03 RB Oss 1:39.41 207 31.52 1.07.89
73. DEKKER, Erik 03 RB Staphorst 1:45.77 176 37.23 1:08.54

DSQ GUSCH, Tim 03 DLRG ALpen 28.77

32 - Not securing the rescue tube around the manikin within the 10 m pick-up zone (judged at the top of the

manikin’s head).
DSQ DUGGAN, Jack

03

Cork SL

1:06.27

27.70

32 - Not securing the rescue tube around the manikin within the 10 m pick-up zone (judged at the top of the

manikin’s head).
DSQ PASTOORS, Tim

01

DLRG ALpen

20 - Towing the manikin with the face below the surface.

DSQ MUELLER, Jannis

04

DLRG Gutersloh

1:09.56

1:16.00

27.81

24.10

32 - Not securing the rescue tube around the manikin within the 10 m pick-up zone (judged at the top of the

manikin’s head).
DSQ STROBACH, Marcel

26 - At 50 m / 150 m, not touching the pool wall/edge before intentionally touching manikin.

DSQ DIEBEL, Timo

26 - At 50 m / 150 m, not touching the pool wall/edge before intentionally touching manikin.

DSQ SMETS, Marijn

35 - Not towing the manikin with the line of the rescue tube fully extended beyond the 10 m line.

DSQ REISTER, Patrick

03

03

02

04

DLRG Berlin

DLRG Berlin

RB Delft

Austria

20 - Towing the manikin with the face below the surface.

DSQ WYKHOFF, Daniel

03

DLRG Berlin

1:17.76

1:22.67

1:26.72

1:37.66

1:44.81

32.52

29.14

26.91

28.01

32 - Not securing the rescue tube around the manikin within the 10 m pick-up zone (judged at the top of the

manikin’s head).

Junioren, Nederland

1. VAN DEN AKKER, Bas
2. VAN GRIEKEN, Rob
3. VAN DER BEEK, Jason
4. KUIPHOF, Robin
5. RUSSCHEN, Tom
6. DE REUVER, Bas

7. BRINK, Guido

8. VAN DEN AKKER, Tom
9. VERHOEF, Jop

10. KAMPHUIS, Sven

11. JETTEN, David

12. VAN HELVOIRT, Calvin
13. NUHN, Bowie

14. DE KOE, Jesse

15. BELHAJ, Anass

16. DOLDERSUM, Remco

02
03
04
03
02
01
02
02
02
02
04
01
03
03
04
04

RB Echt

RB Gouda
RB Echt

RB Dordrecht
RB Dordrecht
RB Oss

RB Vlissingen
RB Echt

RB Dordrecht
RB Staphorst
RB Echt

RB Oss

RB Delft

RB Staphorst
RB Gouda
RB Staphorst

1:03.75
1:04.02
1:04.88
1:05.32
1:05.36
1:05.63
1:05.64
1:06.07
1:08.31
1:10.71
1:12.34
1:18.02
1:18.40
1:20.08
1:22.76
1:28.99

679
673
655
646
645
640
639
631
587
543
514
423
417
393
357
287

26.54
25.84
27.01
25.93
27.22
26.96
25.36
25.19
25.53
27.92
27.35
28.34
31.42
30.36
29.24
31.22

38.57

41.75

51.90

45.24

57.58

1:10.75

1:16.80

37.21
38.18
37.87
39.39
38.14
38.67
40.28
40.88
42.78
42.79
44.99
49.68
46.98
49.72
53.52
57.77
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Event 10, Boys,IE)Om Manikin Tow with Fins, Junioren, Nederland

35 - Not towing the manikin with the line of the rescue tube fully extended beyond the 10 m line.

%

Rank YB
17. ALDERS, Victor 04
18. VAN BAKEL, Willem 03
19. DEKKER, Erik 03

DSQ SMETS, Marijn 02

Senioren

1. PETRUZZI, Davide 92
2. BELL, Sam 92
3. JAVIER CATALA LLINARES, F. 90
4. CALDERON GONZALVEZ, Ser94
5. DAWSON, Chris 93
6. DAVIS, Matthew 96
7. LOUGHNAN, Jacob 00
8. KOCH, James 98
9. PIRODDI, Andrea Vittorio 92
10. WILLIAMS, Oscar 00
11. THUMM, Fabian 99
12. BOEWING, Jannik 98
13. IPPOLITO, Francesco 96
14. MARUOTTI, luigi 97
15. SILVESTRE VERCHER, Germe98
16. TOMINEC, Davide 95
17. DI DOMENICO, Matteo 00
18. BALDI, Marco 95
19. SMITH, Jake 97
20. VAN LAETHEM, Maarten 99
21. MEERTEN, Jack 97
22. DEFOIN, Steven 96
23. BORN, Paul 99
24. MELVIN, Jonas Connor 97
25. ORABONA, daniele 90
26. HILLEBRINK, Jelmar 95
27. VAN ERK, Ruben 96
28. FELICIANGELLI, Flavio 00
29. VOGLER, Lucas 99
BRAUN, Moritz 94

31. VAN LIEFFERINGE, Julien 91
32. ALINK, Nick 95
33. HOBBEL, Kevin 97
34. BRONCHART, Pierre 96
35. SAMMY, Feys 00
36. LENGKEIT, Philipp 93
37. WANGER, Oliver 92
38. RUSSCHEN, Sem 99
39. MEIERTOBERENS, Noah 99
40. DE REUVER, Tim 99
41. WILLEMS, Luuk 97
42. WIENHOLDT, Timm 91
43. MR LAM, Chin Chun 97
44, MEERTEN, John 97
45. ENZENHOFER, Jan 00
46. NIMZ, Jan-Henrik 95
47. BRANDL, Felix 96
48. SBAFFONI, Alessandro 00
49. STRICKER, Simon 00
50. MEERTEN, Luuk 99
51. MR WONG, Shun Lai 97
52. HOPP, Rico 92
53. PRADO ESTEBAN, Diego 99

RB Gouda
RB Oss

RB Staphorst
RB Delft

Italy

Australia

Spain

Spain

NewZInd

Australia

Australia

Australia

Italy

NewZInd

DLRG Nordrhein
DLRG Schwerte
ASD Gorizia
Athena SC

Spain

ASD Gorizia

ASD Rosetana
Athena SC
Australia

Rctal

RB Echt

St Truiden

DLRG NiederOIm
DLRG Buchholz
Athena SC

RB Dordrecht

RB Dordrecht
ACC di Salvamento
DLRG Buchholz
DLRG NiederOIm
Ecole de natation Everoise
Defensie

RB Echt

Ecole de natation Everoise
Flanders CLS
DLRG Duisburg-Homberg
RB Heytse

RB Dordrecht
DLRG Gutersloh
RB Oss

RB Echt

DLRG Duisburg-Homberg
HongKong

RB Echt

Austria

Celle

DLRG Langenberg
Athena SC

DLRG Gutersloh
RB Echt
HongKong

Celle

Spain

Time

1:34.94
1:39.41
1:45.77
1:26.72

51.39
52.22
52.76
53.16
53.28
54.11
54.26
54.45
55.15
55.24
56.38
56.44
56.90
57.10
57.42
57.78
58.21
58.83
59.08
59.33
59.45
59.50
59.60
59.95
1:00.21
1:00.51
1:00.53
1:01.51
1:01.69
1:01.69
1:01.98
1:02.16
1:02.40
1:02.57
1:02.61
1:02.82
1:02.96
1:03.34
1:03.43
1:03.68
1:04.44
1:04.45
1:04.92
1:05.37
1:05.62
1:05.80
1:05.84
1:06.12
1:06.19
1:06.31
1:06.44
1:06.58
1:07.21

Pts

235
207
176

972
951
937
926
923
902
898
893
876
874
846
844
833
828
821
812
802
787
782
776
773
772
770
762
756
749
749
727
723
723
716
713
707
704
703
698
695
687
685
680
664
664
654
645
640
636
635
630
628
626
623
621
608

50m

30.89
31.52
37.23
29.14

20.86
20.70
21.11
20.81
20.45
21.59
22.03
20.38
21.31
22.15
21.62
22.34
21.33
22.72
22.61
24.40
23.03
22.69
20.52
24.01
24.27
23.40
23.55
24.41
23.75
24.35
22.80
24.92
25.06
25.68
26.09
26.32
26.04
25.86
26.19
24.75
25.94
26.31
25.46
24.78
25.68
26.39
26.55
25.29
27.45
26.96
25.57
26.33
26.93
25.21
25.16
26.88
22.57

100m

1:04.05
1:07.89
1:08.54

57.58

30.53
31.52
31.65
32.35
32.83
32.52
32.23
34.07
33.84
33.09
34.76
34.10
35.57
34.38
34.81
33.38
35.18
36.14
38.56
35.32
35.18
36.10
36.05
35.54
36.46
36.16
37.73
36.59
36.63
36.01
35.89
35.84
36.36
36.71
36.42
38.07
37.02
37.03
37.97
38.90
38.76
38.06
38.37
40.08
38.17
38.84
40.27
39.79
39.26
41.10
41.28
39.70
44.64
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Event 10, Men, 100m Manikin Tow with Fins, Senioren
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
54. KOOL, Youri 96 Defensie 1:07.23 608 26.11 41.12
55. HOELZL, Lukas 00  Austria 1:08.08 591 27.69 40.39
56. HINRICHS, Renke 99 Celle 1:08.39 585 27.29 41.10
57. SCHULTZ, Marco 00  Kusel KixXXX 1:08.87 576 26.50 42.37
58. GILROY, Callum 99 BLYTH 1:09.15 571 27.75 41.40
59. HERBORT, Lucas 99 DLRG Langenberg 1:09.99 556 25.46 44.53
60. KREUTZ, Timm 96  Kusel KiXXX 1:11.23 533 27.81 43.42
61. JAMBE, Nicolas 90  StHubert 1:12.13 517 29.09 43.04
62. KELLER, Jannik 97  Kusel KiXXX 1:12.82 506 28.38 44.44
63. VERBEEK, Valentin 00  Ecole de natation Everoise 1:12.95 503 28.83 44.12
DSQ ATA, Levi 00 NewZind 53.55 20.24 33.31
20 - Towing the manikin with the face below the surface.
DSQ MR LEE, Sing Chung 90 HongKong 58.62 21.76 36.86
20 - Towing the manikin with the face below the surface.
DSQ SLATTERY, Sean 00 Cork SL 1:01.18 24.43 36.75
36 - The rescue tube and manikin become separated after the rescue tube has been secured correctly around
the manikin.
DSQ STOETZER, Roelof 97 RB Gouda 1:02.13 21.63 40.50
32 - Not securing the rescue tube around the manikin within the 10 m pick-up zone (judged at the top of the
manikin’s head).
DSQ BOMARSI, Daniele 99  Athena SC 1:17.56 24.48 53.08
36 - The rescue tube and manikin become separated after the rescue tube has been secured correctly around
the manikin.
DSQ VOGEL, Vincent 00 DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 1:25.75 28.56 57.19
20 - Towing the manikin with the face below the surface.
Senioren, Nederland
1. MEERTEN, Jack 97 RBEcht 59.45 773 24.27 35.18
2. HILLEBRINK, Jelmar 95 RB Dordrecht 1:00.51 749 24.35 36.16
3. VAN ERK, Ruben 96 RB Dordrecht 1:00.53 749 22.80 37.73
4. ALINK, Nick 95 Defensie 1:02.16 713 26.32 35.84
5. HOBBEL, Kevin 97 RB Echt 1:02.40 707 26.04 36.36
6. RUSSCHEN, Sem 99  RB Dordrecht 1:03.34 687 26.31 37.03
7. DE REUVER, Tim 99 RBOss 1:03.68 680 24.78 38.90
8. WILLEMS, Luuk 97 RBEcht 1:04.44 664 25.68 38.76
9. MEERTEN, John 97 RBEcht 1:05.37 645 25.29 40.08
10. MEERTEN, Luuk 99 RBEcht 1:06.31 626 25.21 41.10
11. KOOL, Youri 96 Defensie 1:07.23 608 26.11 41.12
DSQ STOETZER, Roelof 97 RB Gouda 1:02.13 21.63 40.50

32 - Not securing the rescue tube around the manikin within the 10 m pick-up zone (judged at the top of the

manikin’s head).

Masters 30-39

PwnPE

ONo o

FREY, Max

KNUEPPE, Mario
LOFERER, Rudolf

SIDORETTI, Stefano
TABAK, Timo

VAN DE RIET, Stefan
KUEHN, Martijn

DE RICK, Greef

83
88
86
89
82
84
83
84

DLRG Langenberg

Austria

DLRG Buchholz

Athena SC
RB Weert

RB Amersfoort

RB Gouda
Defensie

20 - Towing the manikin with the face below the surface.

1:00.34
1:03.19
1:04.45
1:10.62
1:14.05
1:16.96
1:18.54
1:14.40

753 24.48 35.86
690 25.16 38.03
664 25.97 38.48
544 25.02 45.60
485 27.73 46.32
439 26.74 50.22
415 30.14 48.40

26.75 47.65
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Event 10, Men, 100m Manikin Tow with Fins

Masters 30-39, Nederland
1. TABAK, Timo 82 RB Weert 1:14.05 485 27.73 46.32
2. VAN DE RIET, Stefan 84 RB Amersfoort 1:16.96 439 26.74 50.22
3. KUEHN, Martijn 83 RB Gouda 1:18.54 415 30.14 48.40

DSQ DE RICK, Greef 84 Defensie 1:14.40 26.75 47.65

20 - Towing the manikin with the face below the surface.

Masters 49-49
1. ATTRAIT, Christophe 75  Biarritz 59.33 776 25.12 34.21
2. VAN DER MEER, Vincent 79 RB Amersfoort 1:03.45 685 25.99 37.46
3. ROEMEN, Sven 70 RB Echt 1:06.55 621 26.20 40.35
4. VAN DE GOOR, Guus 77 RB Echt 1:07.66 599 28.44 39.22
5. KUBLER, Chris 73 DLRG Oder-Spree 1:17.09 437 30.37 46.72
6. SMITS, Martijn 79 RB Weert 1:21.41 375 29.00 52.41
7. DEN BOEF, Alex 71 RB Dordrecht 1:25.87 320 34.03 51.84
8. CHANDLER, Mark 70 BLYTH 1:47.38 168 38.35 1:09.03

Masters 40-49, Nederland
1. VAN DER MEER, Vincent 79 RB Amersfoort 1:03.45 685 25.99 37.46
2. ROEMEN, Sven 70 RB Echt 1:06.55 621 26.20 40.35
3. VAN DE GOOR, Guus 77 RB Echt 1:07.66 599 28.44 39.22
4, SMITS, Martijn 79 RB Weert 1:21.41 375 29.00 52.41
5. DEN BOEF, Alex 71 RB Dordrecht 1:25.87 320 34.03 51.84

Masters 50+
1. VAN DAALEN, Erik 65 RB Dordrecht 1:08.51 583 28.44 40.07
2. ENGELHARDT, Stefan 66 DLRG Nordrhein 1:09.02 574 26.32 42.70
3. VAN GRIEKEN, Wim 69 RB Gouda 1:12.15 517 28.88 43.27
4. TE HENNEPE, Hans 68 RB Gouda 1:14.19 483 31.05 43.14
5. IN'T VELD, Marcel 69 RB Dordrecht 1:15.19 466 30.37 44.82
6. VAN KIMMENADE, Huub 56 RB Weert 1:24.51 336 33.21 51.30
7. VAN DAM, Robert 66 RB Gouda 1:26.37 314 34.43 51.94
8. MCMASTER, Tony 64 BLYTH 1:27.40 303 34.12 53.28
9. BEZEMER, Dennis 68 RB Dordrecht 1:39.56 206 31.22 1:08.34

Masters 50+, Nederland
1. VAN DAALEN, Erik 65 RB Dordrecht 1:08.51 583 28.44 40.07
2. VAN GRIEKEN, Wim 69 RB Gouda 1:12.15 517 28.88 43.27
3. TE HENNEPE, Hans 68 RB Gouda 1:14.19 483 31.05 43.14
4. IN'T VELD, Marcel 69 RB Dordrecht 1:15.19 466 30.37 44.82
5. VAN KIMMENADE, Huub 56 RB Weert 1:24.51 336 33.21 51.30
6. VAN DAM, Robert 66 RB Gouda 1:26.37 314 34.43 51.94
7. BEZEMER, Dennis 68 RB Dordrecht 1:39.56 206 31.22 1:08.34
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